

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Spring 5-16-2006

Chicago's Zephyr Dance Company to Perform at IWU

Rebecca Welzenbach
Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Welzenbach, Rebecca, "Chicago's Zephyr Dance Company to Perform at IWU" (2006). *News and Events*. 3344.

https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/3344

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

© Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Chicago's Zephyr Dance Company to Perform at IWU May 16, 2006

BLOOMINGTON, III. – The Zephyr Dance Company, a Chicago-based, all-female group, will perform in Illinois Wesleyan University's Hansen Student Center (300 Beecher St., Bloomington) Wednesday, May 17 at 8:30 p.m.

The performance is free and family and friends of the campus community are welcome.

Founded by Michelle Kranicke, artistic director of the company, in 1989, Zephyr has brought critically acclaimed modern dance to Chicago for 17 years. Critics describe their "emotionally challenging" performances as "subdued and elegant" as well as "evocatively structured." This week the company, which has held residencies during IWU's May Term in the past, will perform a show entitled Chewing.

For more information, contact Jean M. Kerr, director of May Term and coordinator of the dance program at Illinois Wesleyan, at (309) 556-3755.

Contact: Rebecca Welzenbach, (309) 556-3181